
Tex. A&M-Kingsville (3-6 , 2-5) -vs- West Tex. A&M (5-4 , 5-2)
11/01/2025 at Canyon, Texas (Buffalo Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 04:00 PM   End of Game: 07:21 PM   Duration: 03:20
Referee: Hickey,Jason   Line Judge: Fox,Lindsey   Side Judge: Browning,Lance   Umpire: James,Cory
Back Judge: Griffin,Tim   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Hicks,Cori   Field Judge: Bell,Larry
Temperature: 58   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/01/2025
Site: Canyon, Texas (Buffalo Stadium)
Attendance: 3,458

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
TMK 14 14 7 13 48
WT 25 7 7 14 53

Qtr Time Scoring Play TMK WT
1st 14:38 WT - Johnson,Sean 26 yd pass from Martinez,RJ (Cox,Drew rush) 1 plays, 26 yards, TOP 00:10 0 8
1st 13:50 WT - Reynolds,Ashton 25 yd fumble recovery (Cox,Drew kick) 0 15
1st 13:37 TMK - Thompson,CJ 99 yd kickoff return ( ) 6 15
1st 07:38 WT - Dixon,Cristian 43 yd pass from Martinez,RJ (Cox,Drew kick) 3 plays, 53 yards, TOP 01:05 6 22
1st 04:38 TMK - Chumley,Edward 3 yd run (Holmes Jr.,Kevin pass), 9 plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:00 14 22
1st 00:34 WT - Cox,Drew 29 yd field goal 12 plays, 68 yards, TOP 03:59 14 25
2nd 09:46 TMK - Starks,Lawrence 1 yd run ( ), 18 plays, 75 yards, TOP 05:48 20 25

2nd 04:33
TMK - Holmes Jr.,Kevin 22 yd pass from Turner,Jack (Kretz,Christian pass) 4 plays, 69 yards, TOP
01:42 28 25

2nd 01:59 WT - Ray,Brennan 19 yd pass from Martinez,RJ (Cox,Drew kick) 9 plays, 80 yards, TOP 02:30 28 32
3rd 11:28 TMK - Starks,Lawrence 2 yd run (Gauna,Daniel kick), 10 plays, 78 yards, TOP 03:27 35 32
3rd 03:46 WT - Dixon,Cristian 55 yd pass from Martinez,RJ (Cox,Drew kick) 3 plays, 77 yards, TOP 00:58 35 39
4th 14:56 TMK - Starks,Lawrence 1 yd run (Gauna,Daniel kick), 12 plays, 70 yards, TOP 03:46 42 39
4th 10:55 WT - Martinez,RJ 3 yd run (Cox,Drew kick), 11 plays, 79 yards, TOP 03:54 42 46
4th 09:12 WT - Phipps,Zach 21 yd pass from Martinez,RJ (Cox,Drew kick) 3 plays, 23 yards, TOP 01:34 42 53
4th 03:56 TMK - Phillips,King 8 yd pass from Turner,Jack ( ) 14 plays, 68 yards, TOP 05:11 48 53



Team Statistics TMK WT
FIRST DOWNS 36 26
    Rushing 8 7
    Passing 23 18
    Penalty 5 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 138 93
    Attempts 41 28
    Avg. Per Rush 3.4 3.3
    Rushing TDs 4 1
    Yards Gained 153 110
    Yds. Lost 15 17
NET YARDS Passing 357 400
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 37-56-2 30-39-1
    Avg. / Att. 6.4 10.3
    Avg. / Comp. 9.6 13.3
    TDs 2 5
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 495 493
    Plays 97 67
    Avg. / Play 5.1 7.4
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 4-40 11-120
PUNTS-YARDS 1-23 2-80
    Avg. / Punt 23 40
    Net / Punt 23.0 40.0
    Inside 20 0 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 8-452 9-553
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 56.5 61.4
    Net Yards / Kickoff 35.1 34.4
    Touchbacks 1 4
    Fair Catch 15 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 5-163-1 6-151-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 32.6 25.2
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-13-0 2-11-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-25-1
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 32:43 27:17
        1st Quarter 7:02 7:58
        2nd Quarter 7:32 7:28
        3rd Quarter 11:40 3:20
        4th Quarter 6:29 8:31
    3rd Down Conversions 9 of 16 6 of 11
    4th Down Conversions 3 of 4 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 5-6 3-3
        Touchdowns 5-6 2-3
        Field Goals 0-6 1-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-16 2-15
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 6-6
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Tex. A&M-Kingsville West Tex. A&M

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Turner,Jack 37 56 357 2 2 33 2
Totals 37 56 357 2 2 33 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Martinez,RJ 30 39 400 5 1 55 1
Totals 30 39 400 5 1 55 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Starks,Lawrence 23 97 0 97 3 10 4.2
Chumley,Edward 15 55 0 55 1 8 3.7
Kretz,Christian 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Turner,Jack 2 0 15 -15 0 0 -7.5
Totals 41 153 15 138 4 10 3.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Martinez,RJ 12 64 16 48 1 13 4.0
Johnson,Sean 6 23 0 23 0 7 3.8
Sledge,Gene 5 15 1 14 0 6 2.8
Hibbler,Jayden 4 8 0 8 0 7 2.0
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 28 110 17 93 1 13 3.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Phillips,King 12 105 1 21
Atunrase,Kenhide 4 73 0 25
Holmes Jr.,Kevin 6 68 1 30
Kretz,Christian 5 65 0 33
Thompson,CJ 2 17 0 10
Chumley,Edward 4 16 0 7
Thomas,Ivan 2 16 0 11
Verrett,D'Cambren 1 1 0 1
Landry,Jakari 0 0 0 0
Starks,Lawrence 1 -4 0 0
Totals 37 357 2 33

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Dixon,Cristian 3 104 2 55
Johnson,Sean 11 100 1 26
Edwards,Trevin 5 62 0 22
Roberts,Jamir 3 50 0 38
Phipps,Zach 1 21 1 21
Hibbler,Jayden 3 19 0 16
Ray,Brennan 1 19 1 19
Zamar,Drew 1 16 0 16
Jakes,Jordan 1 7 0 7
Simmons,Tory 1 2 0 2
Totals 30 400 5 55

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Campbell,Jared 1 23 23 23 0 0 0
Totals 1 23 23.0 23 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Ingham,James 2 80 40 40 1 0 0
Totals 2 80 40.0 40 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Thompson,CJ 0 0 0 4 159 99 0 0 0
Alvarez,Max 0 0 0 1 4 4 0 0 0
Robbins,Tre 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 13
Total 0 0 0 5 163 99 1 13 13

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Blanton,C'ing 0 0 0 4 131 74 0 0 0
Simmons,Tory 0 0 0 1 20 20 0 0 0
Mpela,Eddy 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Acosta-Lewis,Jamel 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 11 7
Total 0 0 0 6 151 74 2 11 7

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Gauna,Daniel 3rd 04:44 40
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Cox,Drew 1st 00:34 29 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Lopez,Angel 8 452 1 0 56.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Gregg,Preston 9 553 4 0 61.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Tex. A&M-Kingsville Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Landry,Jakari 11 5 16 0.5/8 0.5/8 — —/— - — — —
Verrett,D'Cambren 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alvarez,Max 4 2 6 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
North,Kerry 1 3 4 1.0/8 0.5/8 — —/— - — — —
Conaway,Jeremiah 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Brooks,Doug 1 2 3 1.5/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
McKinley,Harrison 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jaques,Blake 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robbins,Tre 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-13 — — —
Leonard,Khalen 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Peters,Demarcus 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas,Keion 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 3 — —
Montgomery,Quintin 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Payne,Julian 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Howard,Jacari — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Guillory,Ky 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Branch,Andre — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore,Charlie 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chumley,Edward 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quick,Matthew — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Starks,Lawrence — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thompson,CJ — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kretz,Christian — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Phillips,King — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Holmes Jr.,Kevin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Turner,Jack — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gauna,Daniel — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 42 24 66.0 5.0/24 1.0/16 — —/— 1-13 4 — —

West Tex. A&M Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Hill,Miles 5 9 14 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Corbin,Hunter 3 8 11 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jarnagin,Lucas 4 7 11 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
deMenezes,David — 10 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Antonio 4 6 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Acosta-Lewis,Jamel 2 5 7 —/— —/— — —/— 2-11 2 — —
Shaw,Dy’cques 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Sokimi,Sosa 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Manahan,Cam 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Reynolds,Ashton 1 4 5 1.5/15 1.0/13 — 1/25 - — — 1
Bryant,Matthew — 4 4 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Taylor III,Johnny 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Andre 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rebers,Deon 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Armstrong,Jahmek 3 — 3 1.0/2 1.0/2 1 —/— - — — —
Tusa,Phoenix 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Malcolm,Sean 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Packebush,Campbell — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
LeDoux,Julian — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lewis,Tyreke 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mpela,Eddy 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fulton,Easton 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Sean — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Martinez,RJ — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Phipps,Zach — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dixon,Cristian — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kendall,Matthew — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Ray,Brennan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Cox,Drew — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jansky,Hayden — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 42 70 112.0 3.0/19 2.0/15 1 1/25 2-11 7 — 3



Drive Chart
 
 
Tex. A&M-Kingsville

West Tex. A&M

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st TMK25 14:38 KO TMK25 13:50 FUMB 3-0 00:48
1st TMK24 11:10 DOWNS WT 47 08:43 DOWNS 6-29 02:27
1st TMK25 07:38 KO WT 0 04:38 TD 9-75 03:00
1st TMK25 00:34 KO WT 0 09:46 TD 18-75 05:48
2nd TMK31 06:15 INT WT 0 04:33 TD 4-69 01:42
2nd TMK26 01:53 KO TMK48 01:23 PUNT 4-32 00:30
3rd TMK22 14:55 KO WT 0 11:28 TD 10-78 03:27
3rd TMK28 09:06 PUNT WT 23 04:44 FGA 12-49 04:22
3rd TMK30 03:42 KO WT 0 14:56 TD 12-70 03:46
4th TMK25 10:55 KO TMK25 10:46 INT 1-0 00:09
4th TMK32 09:07 KO WT 0 03:56 TD 14-68 05:11
4th TMK16 01:30 PUNT WT 44 00:30 INT 5-40 01:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st TMK26 14:48 KO TMK0 14:38 TD 1-26 00:10
1st WT 25 13:37 KO TMK24 11:10 DOWNS 6-51 02:27
1st WT 47 08:43 DOWNS TMK0 07:38 TD 3-53 01:05
1st WT 20 04:33 KO TMK12 00:34 FG 12-68 03:59
2nd TMK49 09:46 KO TMK22 06:15 INT 9-27 03:31
2nd WT 20 04:29 KO TMK0 01:59 TD 9-80 02:30
2nd WT 19 01:23 PUNT WT 25 00:00 HALF 2-6 01:23
3rd WT 13 11:10 KO WT 17 09:06 PUNT 3-4 02:04
3rd WT 23 04:44 FGA TMK0 03:46 TD 3-77 00:58
4th WT 21 14:49 KO TMK0 10:55 TD 11-79 03:54
4th TMK23 10:46 INT TMK0 09:12 TD 3-23 01:34
4th WT 25 03:56 KO WT 44 01:30 PUNT 5-19 02:26
4th WT 32 00:30 INT WT 32 00:00 HALF 1-0 00:30



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
West Tex. A&M wins toss and will receive; TMK will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Lopez,Angel kickoff 65 yards to
the WTAMU00 Blanton,C'ing return 74 yards to the TAMKU26 (Guillory,Ky). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

West Tex. A&M at 14:48
1st and 10 at TMK26 West Tex. A&M drive start at 14:48.
1st and 10 at TMK26 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short right to Johnson,Sean caught at TAMKU32, for 26 yards to

the TAMKU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:38, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK3 Cox,Drew rush attempt Successful.
1st and 10 at WT 35 Gregg,Preston kickoff 65 yards to the TAMKU00, Touchback.

Tex. A&M-Kingsville 0-8 West Tex. A&M

Tex. A&M-Kingsville at 14:38
1st and 10 at TMK25 Tex. A&M-Kingsville drive start at 14:38.
1st and 10 at TMK25 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete short middle to Atunrase,Kenhide thrown to TAMKU25 broken

up by Sokimi,Sosa.
2nd and 10 at TMK25 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short middle to Phillips,King caught at TAMKU27, for 2 yards to

the TAMKU27 (Sokimi,Sosa; Reynolds,Ashton).
3rd and 8 at TMK27 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack sacked for loss of 2 yards to the TAMKU25 (Armstrong,Jahmek), fumble by

Turner,Jack recovered by WTAMU Reynolds,Ashton at TAMKU25 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:50.
1st and 10 at TMK3 Cox,Drew kick attempt good (H: Ingham,James, LS: Dean,Stone).
1st and 10 at WT 3 Timeout Other, clock 13:50.
1st and 10 at WT 35 Gregg,Preston kickoff 64 yards to the TAMKU01 Thompson,CJ return 99 yards to the WTAMU00 TOUCHDOWN,

clock 13:37.
1st and 10 at WT 3 Brooks,Doug rush attempt failed.
1st and 10 at TMK35 Lopez,Angel kickoff 65 yards to the WTAMU00, Touchback.

Tex. A&M-Kingsville 0-15 West Tex. A&M

West Tex. A&M at 13:37
1st and 10 at WT 25 West Tex. A&M drive start at 13:37.
1st and 10 at WT 25 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ rush middle for 13 yards gain to the WTAMU38 (Verrett,D'Cambren), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 38 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete deep middle to Roberts,Jamir caught at TAMKU24, for 38 yards to

the TAMKU24, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK24 No Huddle-Shotgun Sledge,Gene rush middle for 1 yard loss to the TAMKU25 (Brooks,Doug; North,Kerry).
2nd and 11 at TMK25 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ rush middle for 1 yard gain to the TAMKU24 (Jaques,Blake).
3rd and 10 at TMK24 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass incomplete deep middle to Edwards,Trevin thrown to TAMKU00.
4th and 10 at TMK24 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass incomplete short left to Edwards,Trevin thrown to TAMKU14 broken up by

Thomas,Keion, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Tex. A&M-Kingsville at 11:10
1st and 10 at TMK24 Tex. A&M-Kingsville drive start at 11:10.
1st and 10 at TMK24 No Huddle-Shotgun Chumley,Edward rush middle for 8 yards gain to the TAMKU32 (Johnson,Andre;

deMenezes,David).
2nd and 2 at TMK32 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short right to Atunrase,Kenhide caught at TAMKU36, for 19 yards

to the WTAMU49 (deMenezes,David; Acosta-Lewis,Jamel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 49 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete short middle to Atunrase,Kenhide thrown to WTAMU30.
2nd and 10 at WT 49 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush right for 1 yard gain to the WTAMU48 (Corbin,Hunter;

Packebush,Campbell).
3rd and 9 at WT 48 Timeout West Tex. A&M, clock 09:24.
3rd and 9 at WT 48 PENALTY WTAMU Offside (Johnson,Andre) 5 yards from WTAMU48 to WTAMU43. NO PLAY.
3rd and 4 at WT 43 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short middle to Starks,Lawrence caught at WTAMU45, for 4 yards

loss to the WTAMU47 (Bryant,Matthew; Reynolds,Ashton).
4th and 8 at WT 47 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete deep right to Holmes Jr.,Kevin thrown to WTAMU25 broken up

by Kendall,Matthew, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

West Tex. A&M at 08:43
1st and 10 at WT 47 West Tex. A&M drive start at 08:43.
1st and 10 at WT 47 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short middle to Jakes,Jordan caught at TAMKU48, for 7 yards to

the TAMKU46 (Conaway,Jeremiah).
2nd and 3 at TMK46 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ rush middle for 3 yards gain to the TAMKU43 (Landry,Jakari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK43 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete deep middle to Dixon,Cristian caught at TAMKU12, for 43 yards to

the TAMKU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:38, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK3 Cox,Drew kick attempt good (H: Ingham,James, LS: Dean,Stone).
1st and 10 at TMK25 Timeout Other, clock 07:38.
1st and 10 at WT 35 Gregg,Preston kickoff 65 yards to the TAMKU00, Touchback.

Tex. A&M-Kingsville 6-22 West Tex. A&M



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Tex. A&M-Kingsville at 07:38
1st and 10 at TMK25 Tex. A&M-Kingsville drive start at 07:38.
1st and 10 at TMK25 PENALTY TAMKU Delay Of Game  5 yards from TAMKU25 to TAMKU20. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at TMK20 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete short right to Thomas,Ivan thrown to TAMKU25.
2nd and 15 at TMK20 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short right to Holmes Jr.,Kevin caught at TAMKU27, for 7 yards to

the TAMKU27 (Manahan,Cam; Corbin,Hunter).
3rd and 8 at TMK27 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short middle to Kretz,Christian caught at TAMKU40, for 33 yards

to the WTAMU40 (Rebers,Deon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 40 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WTAMU34 (Johnson,Andre).
2nd and 4 at WT 34 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 8 yards gain to the WTAMU26 (Jarnagin,Lucas), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 26 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 4 yards gain to the WTAMU22 (Jarnagin,Lucas;

deMenezes,David).
2nd and 6 at WT 22 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 7 yards gain to the WTAMU15 (Hill,Miles; Jarnagin,Lucas),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 15 No Huddle-Shotgun Chumley,Edward rush left for 4 yards gain to the WTAMU11 (Bryant,Matthew) PENALTY

WTAMU Offside 5 yards from WTAMU15 to WTAMU10. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at WT 10 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short left to Phillips,King caught at WTAMU10, for 7 yards to the

WTAMU03 (Corbin,Hunter), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at WT 3 No Huddle-Shotgun Chumley,Edward rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WTAMU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:38.
1st and 10 at WT 3 Timeout Tex. A&M-Kingsville, clock 04:38.
1st and 10 at WT 3 Holmes Jr.,Kevin pass attempt Successful.
1st and 10 at TMK35 Lopez,Angel kickoff 62 yards to the WTAMU03 Blanton,C'ing return 17 yards to the WTAMU20 (Alvarez,Max;

Robbins,Tre).
Tex. A&M-Kingsville 14-22 West Tex. A&M

West Tex. A&M at 04:33
1st and 10 at WT 20 West Tex. A&M drive start at 04:33.
1st and 10 at WT 20 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short left to Edwards,Trevin caught at WTAMU24, for 6 yards to

the WTAMU26 (McKinley,Harrison).
2nd and 4 at WT 26 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass incomplete deep right to Roberts,Jamir thrown to TAMKU35 broken up by

Conaway,Jeremiah.
3rd and 4 at WT 26 Timeout West Tex. A&M, clock 03:55.
3rd and 4 at WT 26 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short right to Zamar,Drew caught at WTAMU25, for 16 yards to

the WTAMU42 (Verrett,D'Cambren), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 42 No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson,Sean rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WTAMU45 (Verrett,D'Cambren).
2nd and 7 at WT 45 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short left to Johnson,Sean caught at WTAMU47, for 13 yards to

the TAMKU42 (Montgomery,Quintin), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK42 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short left to Johnson,Sean caught at TAMKU32, for 12 yards to

the TAMKU30 (Conaway,Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK30 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ rush middle for 8 yards gain to the TAMKU22, End Of Play.
2nd and 2 at TMK22 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short left to Johnson,Sean caught at TAMKU24, for 5 yards to the

TAMKU17 (Montgomery,Quintin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK17 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass incomplete short right to Zamar,Drew thrown to TAMKU00 broken up by

Thomas,Keion.
2nd and 10 at TMK17 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass incomplete short right to Zamar,Drew thrown to TAMKU00 broken up by

Thomas,Keion.
3rd and 10 at TMK17 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ rush middle for 5 yards gain to the TAMKU12 (Payne,Julian).
4th and 5 at TMK12 Cox,Drew field goal attempt from 29 yards GOOD (H: Ingham,James, LS: Dean,Stone), clock 00:34.
1st and 10 at WT 35 Gregg,Preston kickoff 65 yards to the TAMKU00, Touchback.

Tex. A&M-Kingsville 14-25 West Tex. A&M

Tex. A&M-Kingsville at 00:34
1st and 10 at TMK25 Tex. A&M-Kingsville drive start at 00:34.
1st and 10 at TMK25 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete short left to Kretz,Christian thrown to TAMKU23.
2nd and 10 at TMK25 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush right for 7 yards gain to the TAMKU32 (Acosta-Lewis,Jamel;

Williams,Antonio), out of bounds.
Tex. A&M-Kingsville 14-25 West Tex. A&M

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 3 at TMK32 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 3 at TMK32 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 5 yards gain to the TAMKU37 (LeDoux,Julian;

Jarnagin,Lucas), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK37 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete deep right to Thompson,CJ thrown to WTAMU20.
2nd and 10 at TMK37 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short right to Thomas,Ivan caught at TAMKU35, for 5 yards to the

TAMKU42 (Manahan,Cam).
3rd and 5 at TMK42 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short left to Phillips,King caught at TAMKU43, for 5 yards to the

TAMKU47 (Sokimi,Sosa), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK47 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 5 yards gain to the WTAMU48 (Sokimi,Sosa;

Bryant,Matthew).
2nd and 5 at WT 48 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush left for 6 yards gain to the WTAMU42 (Hill,Miles), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 42 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WTAMU40 (Taylor III,Johnny).



2nd and 8 at WT 40 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete deep left to Phillips,King thrown to WTAMU05.
3rd and 8 at WT 40 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WTAMU39 (Taylor III,Johnny) PENALTY

WTAMU Offside (Jarnagin,Lucas) 5 yards from WTAMU40 to WTAMU35. NO PLAY.
3rd and 3 at WT 35 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete deep left to Kretz,Christian thrown to WTAMU15 broken up by

Acosta-Lewis,Jamel.
4th and 3 at WT 35 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short middle to Kretz,Christian caught at WTAMU26, for 9 yards

to the WTAMU26 (Corbin,Hunter), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 26 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short right to Thompson,CJ caught at WTAMU25, for 10 yards to

the WTAMU16 (Williams,Antonio; Acosta-Lewis,Jamel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 16 No Huddle-Shotgun Chumley,Edward rush right for 6 yards gain to the WTAMU10 (Johnson,Andre).
2nd and 4 at WT 10 No Huddle-Shotgun Chumley,Edward rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WTAMU07 (Taylor III,Johnny).
3rd and 1 at WT 7 No Huddle-Shotgun Chumley,Edward rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WTAMU05 (Acosta-Lewis,Jamel;

Jarnagin,Lucas), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at WT 5 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short right to Kretz,Christian caught at WTAMU05, for 4 yards to

the WTAMU01 (Williams,Antonio).
2nd and 1 at WT 1 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush left for 1 yard gain to the WTAMU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:46.
1st and 10 at WT 3 Turner,Jack pass attempt failed.
1st and 10 at TMK35 Lopez,Angel kickoff 14 yards to the TAMKU49 Mpela,Eddy return 0 yards to the TAMKU49, End Of Play.

 
 

 
 

 
 

Tex. A&M-Kingsville 20-25 West Tex. A&M

West Tex. A&M at 09:46
1st and 10 at TMK49 West Tex. A&M drive start at 09:46.
1st and 10 at TMK49 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ rush middle for 7 yards gain to the TAMKU42 (Moore,Charlie).
2nd and 3 at TMK42 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short right to Roberts,Jamir caught at TAMKU42, for 2 yards to

the TAMKU40 (Conaway,Jeremiah).
3rd and 1 at TMK40 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ rush middle for 3 yards gain to the TAMKU37 (North,Kerry), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK37 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass incomplete deep middle to Edwards,Trevin thrown to TAMKU10.
2nd and 10 at TMK37 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short left to Johnson,Sean caught at TAMKU40, for 6 yards to the

TAMKU31 (Thomas,Keion).
3rd and 4 at TMK31 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short left to Johnson,Sean caught at TAMKU31, for 9 yards to the

TAMKU22 (Landry,Jakari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK22 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ sacked for loss of 16 yards to the TAMKU38 (North,Kerry, Landry,Jakari).
2nd and 26 at TMK38 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short middle to Johnson,Sean caught at TAMKU38, for 16 yards to

the TAMKU22 (Jaques,Blake; Alvarez,Max).
3rd and 10 at TMK22 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass intercepted by Robbins,Tre at TAMKU18 Robbins,Tre return 13 yards to the

TAMKU31 (Fulton,Easton).

Tex. A&M-Kingsville at 06:15
1st and 10 at TMK31 Tex. A&M-Kingsville drive start at 06:15.
1st and 10 at TMK31 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete deep middle to Phillips,King thrown to WTAMU30 PENALTY

WTAMU Personal Foul (Reynolds,Ashton) 15 yards from TAMKU31 to TAMKU46, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at TMK46 Timeout Other, clock 06:08.
1st and 10 at TMK46 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush right for 0 yards to the TAMKU46 (Kendall,Matthew; Bryant,Matthew)

PENALTY WTAMU Personal Foul (LeDoux,Julian) 15 yards from TAMKU46 to WTAMU39, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WT 39 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short right to Holmes Jr.,Kevin caught at WTAMU35, for 4 yards

to the WTAMU35 (Hill,Miles).
2nd and 6 at WT 35 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short left to Phillips,King caught at WTAMU35, for 7 yards to the

WTAMU28 (Sokimi,Sosa), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 28 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WTAMU22 (Hill,Miles; Sokimi,Sosa).
2nd and 4 at WT 22 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short right to Holmes Jr.,Kevin caught at WTAMU22, for 22 yards

to the WTAMU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:33, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 3 Kretz,Christian pass attempt Successful.
1st and 10 at TMK35 Lopez,Angel kickoff 65 yards to the WTAMU00 Blanton,C'ing return 20 yards to the WTAMU20 (Alvarez,Max).

Tex. A&M-Kingsville 28-25 West Tex. A&M

West Tex. A&M at 04:29
1st and 10 at WT 20 West Tex. A&M drive start at 04:29.
1st and 10 at WT 20 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short right to Dixon,Cristian caught at WTAMU20, for 6 yards to

the WTAMU26 (Landry,Jakari).
2nd and 4 at WT 26 No Huddle-Shotgun Sledge,Gene rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WTAMU32 (Landry,Jakari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 32 No Huddle-Shotgun Sledge,Gene rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WTAMU35 (Verrett,D'Cambren;

Landry,Jakari).
2nd and 7 at WT 35 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass incomplete deep right to Dixon,Cristian thrown to TAMKU30.
3rd and 7 at WT 35 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short right to Roberts,Jamir caught at WTAMU45, for 10 yards to

the WTAMU45 (McKinley,Harrison), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 45 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short left to Johnson,Sean caught at WTAMU40, for 11 yards to

the TAMKU44 (Leonard,Khalen), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK44 No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson,Sean rush middle for 3 yards gain to the TAMKU41 (Howard,Jacari; Landry,Jakari).
2nd and 7 at TMK41 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short left to Johnson,Sean caught at TAMKU40, for 7 yards to the

TAMKU34 (Landry,Jakari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK34 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass incomplete deep left to Phipps,Zach thrown to TAMKU10 PENALTY TAMKU

Pass Interference (Leonard,Khalen) 15 yards from TAMKU34 to TAMKU19, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at TMK19 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short left to Ray,Brennan caught at TAMKU00, for 19 yards to the

TAMKU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:59, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK3 Cox,Drew kick attempt good (H: Ingham,James, LS: Dean,Stone).



1st and 10 at TMK26 Timeout Other, clock 01:59.
1st and 10 at WT 35 Gregg,Preston kickoff 62 yards to the TAMKU03 Thompson,CJ return 23 yards to the TAMKU26 (Mpela,Eddy), out

of bounds.

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

TMK will receive; WT  will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Gregg,Preston kickoff 60 yards to the TAMKU05
Thompson,CJ return 17 yards to the TAMKU22 (Lewis,Tyreke). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Tex. A&M-Kingsville 28-32 West Tex. A&M

Tex. A&M-Kingsville at 01:53
1st and 10 at TMK26 Tex. A&M-Kingsville drive start at 01:53.
1st and 10 at TMK26 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short right to Thompson,CJ caught at TAMKU33, for 7 yards to

the TAMKU33 (Rebers,Deon), out of bounds PENALTY WTAMU Personal Foul (Rebers,Deon) 15 yards from
TAMKU33 to TAMKU48, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at TMK48 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete deep right to Thompson,CJ thrown to WTAMU25.
2nd and 10 at TMK48 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete short right to Holmes Jr.,Kevin thrown to WTAMU45 broken up

by Shaw,Dy’cques.
3rd and 10 at TMK48 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete short left to Kretz,Christian thrown to WTAMU42.
4th and 10 at TMK48 Campbell,Jared punt 23 yards to the WTAMU29 PENALTY WTAMU Holding 10 yards from WTAMU29 to WTAMU19.
4th and 10 at TMK48 WT  ball on WT 19.

West Tex. A&M at 01:23
1st and 10 at WT 19 West Tex. A&M drive start at 01:23.
1st and 10 at WT 19 No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson,Sean rush middle for 4 yards gain to the WTAMU23 (Brooks,Doug; Payne,Julian).
2nd and 6 at WT 23 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short left to Simmons,Tory caught at WTAMU25, for 2 yards to

the WTAMU25 (Peters,Demarcus).
3rd and 4 at WT 25 End of game, clock 00:00.

Tex. A&M-Kingsville 28-32 West Tex. A&M

Tex. A&M-Kingsville at 14:55
1st and 10 at TMK22 Tex. A&M-Kingsville drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at TMK22 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short middle to Phillips,King caught at TAMKU22, for 10 yards to

the TAMKU32 (Jarnagin,Lucas), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK32 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short right to Holmes Jr.,Kevin caught at TAMKU37, for 5 yards to

the TAMKU37 (Jarnagin,Lucas), out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at TMK37 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush right for 4 yards gain to the TAMKU41 (Manahan,Cam;

deMenezes,David).
3rd and 1 at TMK41 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short right to Holmes Jr.,Kevin caught at TAMKU40, for 0 yards to

the TAMKU41 (Manahan,Cam).
4th and 1 at TMK41 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TAMKU43 (Corbin,Hunter;

deMenezes,David), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK43 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 3 yards gain to the TAMKU46 (Corbin,Hunter;

Bryant,Matthew).
2nd and 7 at TMK46 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short middle to Holmes Jr.,Kevin caught at WTAMU42, for 30

yards to the WTAMU24 (deMenezes,David; Shaw,Dy’cques), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 24 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short left to Verrett,D'Cambren caught at WTAMU23, for 1 yard to

the WTAMU23 (Shaw,Dy’cques).
2nd and 9 at WT 23 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short left to Phillips,King caught at WTAMU05, for 21 yards to the

WTAMU02 (Shaw,Dy’cques), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 2 at WT 2 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WTAMU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:28.
1st and 10 at WT 3 Gauna,Daniel kick attempt good (H: Campbell,Jared, LS: Hernandez,Abraham).
1st and 10 at TMK35 Lopez,Angel kickoff 62 yards to the WTAMU03 Blanton,C'ing return 69 yards to the TAMKU28 (Peters,Demarcus;

Conaway,Jeremiah) PENALTY WTAMU Holding (Williams,Jaylin) 10 yards from WTAMU23 to WTAMU13.
1st and 10 at TMK35 WT  ball on WT 13.

Tex. A&M-Kingsville 35-32 West Tex. A&M

West Tex. A&M at 11:10
1st and 10 at WT 13 West Tex. A&M drive start at 11:10.
1st and 10 at WT 13 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short middle to Johnson,Sean caught at WTAMU12, for 1 yard

loss to the WTAMU12 (Thomas,Keion).
2nd and 11 at WT 12 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short middle to Johnson,Sean caught at WTAMU10, for 4 yards

loss to the WTAMU08 (Brooks,Doug).
3rd and 15 at WT 8 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ rush middle for 9 yards gain to the WTAMU17 (Landry,Jakari).
4th and 6 at WT 17 Ingham,James punt 40 yards to the TAMKU43 fair catch by Kretz,Christian at TAMKU43 PENALTY TAMKU

Personal Foul (Elwood,Wyatt) 15 yards from TAMKU43 to TAMKU28.
4th and 6 at WT 17 TMK ball on TMK28.

Tex. A&M-Kingsville at 09:06
1st and 10 at TMK28 Tex. A&M-Kingsville drive start at 09:06.
2nd and 9 at TMK29 Timeout Other, clock 09:06.
1st and 10 at TMK28 No Huddle-Shotgun Kretz,Christian rush right for 1 yard gain to the TAMKU29 (Jarnagin,Lucas).



2nd and 9 at TMK29 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 10 yards gain to the TAMKU39 (deMenezes,David;
Hill,Miles), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at TMK39 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 4 yards gain to the TAMKU43 (Taylor III,Johnny; Hill,Miles).
2nd and 6 at TMK43 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete short middle to Phillips,King thrown to WTAMU45 QB hurried by

Tusa,Phoenix and Jansky,Hayden.
3rd and 6 at TMK43 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short left to Kretz,Christian caught at WTAMU45, for 15 yards to

the WTAMU42 (Shaw,Dy’cques), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 42 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WTAMU36 (Hill,Miles; Corbin,Hunter).
2nd and 4 at WT 36 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WTAMU34 (Jarnagin,Lucas; Taylor

III,Johnny).
3rd and 2 at WT 34 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete deep middle to Phillips,King thrown to WTAMU05 PENALTY

WTAMU Holding (Shaw,Dy’cques) 10 yards from WTAMU34 to WTAMU24, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WT 24 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short middle to Thomas,Ivan caught at WTAMU13, for 11 yards to

the WTAMU13 (Acosta-Lewis,Jamel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 13 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush left for 3 yards gain to the WTAMU10 (Corbin,Hunter;

Reynolds,Ashton).
2nd and 7 at WT 10 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack sacked for loss of 13 yards to the WTAMU23 (Reynolds,Ashton).
3rd and 20 at WT 23 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete deep right to Holmes Jr.,Kevin thrown to WTAMU00 broken up

by Kendall,Matthew.
4th and 20 at WT 23 Gauna,Daniel field goal attempt from 40 yards NO GOOD (H: Campbell,Jared, LS: Hernandez,Abraham), clock

04:44.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

West Tex. A&M at 04:44
1st and 10 at WT 23 West Tex. A&M drive start at 04:44.
1st and 10 at WT 23 No Huddle-Shotgun Sledge,Gene rush middle for 0 yards to the WTAMU23 (Quick,Matthew; Howard,Jacari).
2nd and 10 at WT 23 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short middle to Edwards,Trevin caught at WTAMU37, for 22 yards

to the WTAMU45 (Verrett,D'Cambren), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 45 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete deep middle to Dixon,Cristian caught at TAMKU25, for 55 yards to

the TAMKU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:46, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK3 Cox,Drew kick attempt good (H: Ingham,James, LS: Dean,Stone).
1st and 10 at TMK30 Timeout Other, clock 03:46.
1st and 10 at WT 35 Gregg,Preston kickoff 39 yards to the TAMKU26 Alvarez,Max return 4 yards to the TAMKU30 (Malcolm,Sean).

Tex. A&M-Kingsville 35-39 West Tex. A&M

Tex. A&M-Kingsville at 03:42
1st and 10 at TMK30 Tex. A&M-Kingsville drive start at 03:42.
1st and 10 at TMK30 No Huddle-Shotgun Chumley,Edward rush middle for 7 yards gain to the TAMKU37 (Williams,Antonio).
2nd and 3 at TMK37 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short left to Phillips,King caught at TAMKU38, for 9 yards to the

TAMKU46 (Williams,Antonio; Jarnagin,Lucas), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK46 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete short left to Phillips,King thrown to WTAMU50.
2nd and 10 at TMK46 No Huddle-Shotgun Chumley,Edward rush middle for 3 yards gain to the TAMKU49 (Sokimi,Sosa;

Bryant,Matthew).
3rd and 7 at TMK49 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short right to Chumley,Edward caught at WTAMU50, for 7 yards

to the WTAMU44 (Rebers,Deon; Corbin,Hunter), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 44 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short right to Kretz,Christian caught at WTAMU48, for 4 yards to

the WTAMU40 (Williams,Antonio).
2nd and 6 at WT 40 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete deep left to Phillips,King thrown to WTAMU10 broken up by

Manahan,Cam.
3rd and 6 at WT 40 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short middle to Atunrase,Kenhide caught at WTAMU45, for 25

yards to the WTAMU15 (Williams,Antonio; deMenezes,David), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 15 No Huddle-Shotgun Chumley,Edward rush right for 1 yard gain to the WTAMU14 (Tusa,Phoenix).
2nd and 9 at WT 14 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short left to Phillips,King caught at WTAMU05, for 11 yards to the

WTAMU03 (Williams,Antonio), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at WT 3 No Huddle-Shotgun Chumley,Edward rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WTAMU01 (Tusa,Phoenix;

Corbin,Hunter).
Tex. A&M-Kingsville 35-39 West Tex. A&M

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 1 at WT 1 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 1 at WT 1 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WTAMU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:56.
1st and 10 at WT 3 Gauna,Daniel kick attempt good (H: Campbell,Jared, LS: Hernandez,Abraham).
1st and 10 at TMK35 Lopez,Angel kickoff 64 yards to the WTAMU01 Simmons,Tory return 20 yards to the WTAMU21 (Landry,Jakari;

Branch,Andre).
Tex. A&M-Kingsville 42-39 West Tex. A&M

West Tex. A&M at 14:49
1st and 10 at WT 21 West Tex. A&M drive start at 14:49.
1st and 10 at WT 21 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass incomplete short left to Jakes,Jordan thrown to WTAMU20.
2nd and 10 at WT 21 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short middle to Edwards,Trevin caught at WTAMU33, for 21 yards

to the WTAMU42 (Verrett,D'Cambren), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 42 No Huddle-Shotgun Sledge,Gene rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WTAMU48 (Landry,Jakari).
2nd and 4 at WT 48 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ rush right for 10 yards gain to the TAMKU42 (Alvarez,Max), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at TMK42 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short right to Edwards,Trevin caught at TAMKU40, for 3 yards to
the TAMKU39 (Peters,Demarcus).

2nd and 7 at TMK39 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short middle to Hibbler,Jayden caught at TAMKU37, for 16 yards
to the TAMKU23 (Leonard,Khalen; Robbins,Tre), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at TMK23 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short middle to Hibbler,Jayden caught at TAMKU20, for 5 yards to
the TAMKU18 (Landry,Jakari; McKinley,Harrison).

2nd and 5 at TMK18 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short middle to Hibbler,Jayden caught at TAMKU20, for 2 yards
loss to the TAMKU20 (Alvarez,Max).

3rd and 7 at TMK20 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short middle to Edwards,Trevin caught at TAMKU11, for 10 yards
to the TAMKU10 (Landry,Jakari), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at TMK10 No Huddle-Shotgun Hibbler,Jayden rush middle for 7 yards gain to the TAMKU03 (Robbins,Tre).
2nd and 3 at TMK3 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ rush left for 3 yards gain to the TAMKU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:55, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK3 Cox,Drew kick attempt good (H: Ingham,James, LS: Dean,Stone).
1st and 10 at TMK25 Timeout Other, clock 10:55.
1st and 10 at WT 35 Gregg,Preston kickoff 65 yards to the TAMKU00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Tex. A&M-Kingsville 42-46 West Tex. A&M

Tex. A&M-Kingsville at 10:55
1st and 10 at TMK25 Tex. A&M-Kingsville drive start at 10:55.
1st and 10 at TMK25 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass intercepted by Acosta-Lewis,Jamel at TAMKU30 Acosta-Lewis,Jamel return

7 yards to the TAMKU23 (Chumley,Edward).

West Tex. A&M at 10:46
1st and 10 at TMK23 West Tex. A&M drive start at 10:46.
2nd and 8 at TMK21 Timeout West Tex. A&M, clock 10:46.
1st and 10 at TMK23 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ rush left for 2 yards gain to the TAMKU21 (Alvarez,Max).
2nd and 8 at TMK21 No Huddle-Shotgun Hibbler,Jayden rush left for 0 yards to the TAMKU21 (Landry,Jakari).
3rd and 8 at TMK21 No Huddle-Shotgun Martinez,RJ pass complete short middle to Phipps,Zach caught at TAMKU20, for 21 yards to

the TAMKU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:12, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK3 Cox,Drew kick attempt good (H: Ingham,James, LS: Dean,Stone).
1st and 10 at WT 35 PENALTY WTAMU Personal Foul (Zamar,Drew) 15 yards from WTAMU35 to WTAMU20. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WT 20 Gregg,Preston kickoff 68 yards to the TAMKU12 Thompson,CJ return 20 yards to the TAMKU32 (Malcolm,Sean),

out of bounds.
Tex. A&M-Kingsville 42-53 West Tex. A&M

Tex. A&M-Kingsville at 09:07
1st and 10 at TMK32 Tex. A&M-Kingsville drive start at 09:07.
1st and 10 at TMK32 No Huddle-Shotgun Chumley,Edward rush middle for 7 yards gain to the TAMKU39 (Manahan,Cam; Hill,Miles).
2nd and 3 at TMK39 No Huddle-Shotgun Chumley,Edward rush middle for 0 yards to the TAMKU39 (Armstrong,Jahmek).
3rd and 3 at TMK39 No Huddle-Shotgun Chumley,Edward rush middle for 4 yards gain to the TAMKU43 (deMenezes,David;

Hill,Miles), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK43 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short left to Chumley,Edward caught at TAMKU42, for 1 yard to

the TAMKU44 (Williams,Antonio; Shaw,Dy’cques).
2nd and 9 at TMK44 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete short right to Kretz,Christian thrown to WTAMU43 broken up by

Acosta-Lewis,Jamel QB hurried by Reynolds,Ashton.
3rd and 9 at TMK44 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short left to Chumley,Edward caught at TAMKU40, for 7 yards to

the WTAMU49 (Williams,Antonio; Shaw,Dy’cques).
4th and 2 at WT 49 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short middle to Phillips,King caught at WTAMU45, for 9 yards to

the WTAMU40 (Acosta-Lewis,Jamel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 40 No Huddle-Shotgun Chumley,Edward rush middle for 5 yards gain to the WTAMU35 (Jarnagin,Lucas; Hill,Miles).
2nd and 5 at WT 35 No Huddle-Shotgun Chumley,Edward rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WTAMU33 (Hill,Miles).
3rd and 3 at WT 33 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short middle to Phillips,King caught at WTAMU27, for 6 yards to

the WTAMU27 (Hill,Miles), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 27 No Huddle-Shotgun Chumley,Edward rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WTAMU25 (Armstrong,Jahmek).
2nd and 8 at WT 25 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short middle to Atunrase,Kenhide caught at WTAMU20, for 15

yards to the WTAMU10 (Hill,Miles; deMenezes,David), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 10 Timeout West Tex. A&M, clock 04:32.
1st and 10 at WT 10 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Lawrence rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WTAMU08 (Hill,Miles).
2nd and 8 at WT 8 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short middle to Phillips,King caught at WTAMU10, for 8 yards to

the WTAMU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:56, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 3 Turner,Jack pass attempt failed.
1st and 10 at WT 25 Timeout Other, clock 03:56.
1st and 10 at TMK35 Lopez,Angel kickoff 55 yards to the WTAMU10 fair catch by Roberts,Jamir at WTAMU10.

Tex. A&M-Kingsville 48-53 West Tex. A&M

West Tex. A&M at 03:56
1st and 10 at WT 25 West Tex. A&M drive start at 03:56.
2nd and 3 at WT 32 Timeout West Tex. A&M, clock 03:54.
1st and 10 at WT 25 No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson,Sean rush left for 7 yards gain to the WTAMU32 (Landry,Jakari), out of bounds.
2nd and 3 at WT 32 No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson,Sean rush left for 6 yards gain to the WTAMU38 (Verrett,D'Cambren), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WT 38 No Huddle-Shotgun Hibbler,Jayden rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WTAMU39 (Conaway,Jeremiah).



2nd and 9 at WT 39 Timeout Tex. A&M-Kingsville, clock 02:30.
2nd and 9 at WT 39 PENALTY TAMKU Delay Of Game  5 yards from WTAMU39 to WTAMU44. NO PLAY.
2nd and 4 at WT 44 No Huddle-Shotgun Hibbler,Jayden rush middle for 0 yards to the WTAMU44 (North,Kerry; Jaques,Blake).
3rd and 4 at WT 44 Timeout Tex. A&M-Kingsville, clock 02:26.
3rd and 4 at WT 44 No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson,Sean rush middle for 0 yards to the WTAMU44 (Landry,Jakari).
4th and 4 at WT 44 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
4th and 4 at WT 44 Ingham,James punt 40 yards to the TAMKU16, out of bounds at TAMKU16.
 
 

 
 

 

Tex. A&M-Kingsville at 01:30
1st and 10 at TMK16 Tex. A&M-Kingsville drive start at 01:30.
1st and 10 at TMK16 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass incomplete short left to Chumley,Edward thrown to TAMKU12.
2nd and 10 at TMK16 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short left to Phillips,King caught at TAMKU26, for 10 yards to the

TAMKU26 (Shaw,Dy’cques), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TMK26 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short right to Chumley,Edward caught at TAMKU20, for 1 yard to

the TAMKU27 (Acosta-Lewis,Jamel; Reynolds,Ashton).
2nd and 9 at TMK27 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass complete short right to Atunrase,Kenhide caught at TAMKU37, for 14 yards

to the TAMKU41 (Corbin,Hunter), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY WTAMU Personal Foul (Armstrong,Jahmek) 15 yards
from TAMKU41 to WTAMU44, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at WT 44 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jack pass intercepted by Acosta-Lewis,Jamel at WTAMU28 Acosta-Lewis,Jamel return
4 yards to the WTAMU32, End Of Play.

West Tex. A&M at 00:30
1st and 10 at WT 32 West Tex. A&M drive start at 00:30.
1st and 10 at WT 32 Kneel down by West Tex. A&M at WTAMU32 for loss of 0 yards.
2nd and 10 at WT 32 End of game, clock 00:00.

Tex. A&M-Kingsville 48-53 West Tex. A&M


